

Pure IT 990 Village Square Dr Tomball, TX 77429 (+1) 281-378-7737 pureitcuso.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 8/12/24

## **Pure IT Celebrates Major Milestone: 150 Clients Served**

TOMBALL, TX – August 12, 2024 – Pure IT is excited to announce a remarkable milestone in its journey, having successfully served 150 clients. As we approach our 8th anniversary this September, we are proud to reflect on our growth and the trust placed in us by credit unions, Credit Union Service Organizations, and other organizations. Our commitment to delivering innovative and reliable technology solutions has empowered the organizations we have had the privilege to support, to enhance their operations and better serve their communities.

Jack Smith, CEO of Pure IT, expressed his gratitude and pride in the company's accomplishments:

"Reaching this milestone of 150 clients is a testament to the hard work, dedication, and passion of our entire team. We are incredibly grateful to our clients for their trust and partnership over the years. This achievement is not just ours but belongs to every credit union and organization that has believed in our vision. As we approach our 8th anniversary, we remain committed to delivering innovative and transformative IT solutions that empower our clients to thrive."

Pure IT looks forward to continuing its mission of providing exceptional IT services and building lasting relationships with its clients. The company remains dedicated to innovation, excellence, and the success of its clients.

Pure IT - Pure IT is a Credit Union Service Organization that provides strategic technology consulting. We partner with organizations to offer Professional Services, Infrastructure Project Implementations, and Technology Managed Services. With partnership at its core, Pure IT has the capability to tailor technology solutions to the competitive advantage of each organization. We use technology to fulfill strategy and business needs, creating an efficient IT

ecosystem that helps our partners achieve their goals. Learn more about us at www.pureitcuso.com.

###

Media Contact Julia Hendrickson julia.hendrickson@pureitcuso.com